AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT FOR H.R. 1806

OFFERED BY MR. SMITH OF TEXAS

Page 5, line 13, strike "\$834,800,000" and insert "\$823,000,000".

Page 5, line 15, strike "\$1,050,000,000" and insert "\$1,038,000,000".

Page 5, line 18, strike "\$1,034,000,000" and insert "\$1,010,000,000".

Page 6, line 6, strike "\$377,500,000" and insert "\$425,300,000".

Page 7, line 6, strike "\$834,800,000" and insert "\$823,000,000".

Page 7, line 8, strike "\$1,050,000,000" and insert "\$1,038,000,000".

Page 7, line 11, strike "\$1,034,000,000" and insert "\$1,010,000,000".

Page 7, line 24, strike "\$377,500,000" and insert "\$425,300,000".

Page 20, line 19, insert "available" after "financial resources".

Page 21, lines 7 through 11, strike "The Foundation shall also require awardees to report the Foundation, within 30 days of receipt, any sources of non-Federal funds received in excess of \$50,000 during the award period." and insert "The Foundation shall also require awardees seeking subsequent management fees to report to the Foundation, prior to the consideration of such a request, any sources of non-Federal funds received in excess of \$100,000. This reporting shall apply to the period following any initial management fee award and for the consideration of any subsequent fee.".

Page 21, line 20, strike "Audits" and insert "Review".

Page 21, line 21, insert "or review" after "may audit".

Page 21, line 22, strike "paragraph" and insert "subsection".

Page 22, line 13, insert "or social activities" after "meals".

Page 22, line 16, insert "or FAR 31.205–22" after "2 C.F.R. 200.450".

Page 29, line 20, strike "and".

Page 29, line 23, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 29, after line 23, insert the following:

- 1 (K) efforts to effectively expand, broaden,
- 2 or scale-up existing activities or programs.

Page 65, line 23, insert ", to be available to the extent provided by appropriations Acts," after "nonprofit entities,".

Page 76, line 9, insert "government," after "industry,".

Page 91, line 16, insert ", to be available to the extent provided by appropriations Acts," after "sector,".

Page 132, line 19, strike "and".

Page 132, line 23, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 132, after line 23, insert the following:

- 3 "(7) detailed proposals for innovation hubs, in-
- 4 stitutes, and research centers prior to establishment
- 5 or renewal by the Department, including—
- 6 "(A) certification that all hubs, institutes,
- 7 and research centers will advance the mission of

1 the Department, and prioritize research, devel-
2 opment, and demonstration;
3 "(B) certification that the establishment or
4 renewal of hubs, institutes, or research centers
5 will not diminish funds available for basic re-
6 search and development within the Office of
7 Science; and
8 "(C) certification that all hubs, institutes,
9 and research centers established or renewed
within the Office of Science are consistent with
11 the mission of the Office of Science as described
in section 209(c) of the Department of Energy
Organization Act (42 U.S.C. 7139(c)).".
Page 136, line 14, strike "and" the end of paragraph (9).
Page 136, line 15, redesignate paragraph (10) as paragraph (11).
Page 136, after line 14, insert the following:
14 "(10) technologies to enhance security for elec-
15 trical transmission and distributions systems; and
Page 151, lines 9 through 14, strike section 629.

Page 180, line 20, through page 182, line 3, strike section 711.

